Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

 $\mathbf{R}$ 



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103086624

1.	A. Name of conveying party:  Junichi ATUTA	Attorney Docket No. 124560  attached original document or copy thereof.  2. A. Name and address of receiving party: YUJIN COMPANY, LTD.	29/238424					
1.	A. Name of conveying party:  Junichi ATUTA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9/238					
1.	Junichi ATUTA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	300					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- (1					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  ☐ Yes  ☐	I JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: September 1, 2005							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional	numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: <u>VENDING MACI</u>	HINE						
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>170966</u> )						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	1 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,	Date: <u>September 16, 2005</u>						
PER	Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046  Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

09/21/2005 ECO

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 017000 FRAME: 0622** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Junichi ATUTA			
	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	YUJIN COMPANY LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-19-3 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, T	okyo 124-0012 IA	PAN	
	·	the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and tire right, title and interest for the Unition, and in all applications for patent uation, international, confirmation, sitions, reissues and reexamination certifications.	d Assignee's heirs, s ted States of Amer including any and abstitute and reissu	successors, assigns and le ica as defined in 35 U.S.( all provisional, non-provi e application(s), and all I	C. §100, in the isional, divisional, etters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Vending Machine		···	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No124560			
			ich the undersigned has (have) exec in date herewith or	uted an application	n for patent in the United	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed				
the Assi	gnee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un	in obtainies to exectional Con- es to perfoited States	requests the Commissioner of the U	such interference. rform any act whice roperty or similar a e necessary to obta  S. Patent and Trace	h may be necessary in coagreements. in, maintain or confirm demark Office to issue a	onnection with
Patents of full right and agree	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned hereb	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants	the approximation of the said Assigned Assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of <b>OLIFF &amp; BERRIDGE, PLC</b> ble in order to comply with the rules	d, and will not exe as and legal represe the power to inser	cute, any agreements in entatives. rt on this assignment any	venants that he has conflict herewith,
Patents of full right and agree	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO ple in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) oppose	d, and will not exe as and legal represe the power to inser of the United Stat site the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives. It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark	venants that he has conflict herewith,
Patents of full right and agree identificate recordate	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) oppose	d, and will not exe as and legal represe the power to inser of the United Stat site the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives. It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark	venants that he has conflict herewith,
Patents of full right and agred identific recordate	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive to converte the conver	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants or desira ated by th	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ole in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opportunity.  Inventor Signature	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United Statesite the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives. It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further Coffice for  (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identific recordate  Date  Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive the state of the	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ole in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the linear signature.  Inventor Signature	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United Statesite the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives.  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  and name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further COffice for  (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identific recordate  Date  Date  Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executively the present the control of the control	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira ated by th	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ple in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the linear signature.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United Statesite the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives.  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  and name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further COffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identific recordate  Date Date Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive the state of the state	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ole in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opportune Inventor Signature	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United Statesite the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives.  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  and name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further coffice for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identific recordate  Date Date Date Date Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executively and the state of the	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants or desira ited by th	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opportune to signature Inventor Signature	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United State site the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives.  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  It of name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further coffice for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identific recordate  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executively and the state of the	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ole in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) oppositive and the signature are linventor Signature.  Inventor Signature are linventor Signature.	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United Statesite the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives.  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  and name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further coffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identific recordate  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executively the present the present the present the present the control of the c	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opportune to the signature of the linear signat	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United States ite the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives.  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  and name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further coffice for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identified recordate.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive present the united states and the present the united states are the present the present the united states are the united states and the united states are t	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira ated by the	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opportunity in the successor of the date of the	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United State site the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives.  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  and name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further coffice for  (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree identified recordate.  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is beach undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive present the united states and the present the united states are the present the present the united states are the united states and the united states are t	g from sa st herein a inding on by grants to or desira ated by the	ssigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opportunity of the inventor Signature Inventor	d, and will not exens and legal represent the power to insert of the United State site the undersign	ecute, any agreements in entatives.  It on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark  and name(s).	venants that he has conflict herewith,  further coffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) tside the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 017000 FRAME: 0623